VerStandi

LLLLLLL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

o
&

Case 2:19-cv-02027-WBS-AC Document 81 Filed 11/18/20 Page 1 of 2

Maurice B. VerStandig, Esq.
Admitted Pro Hac Vice

The VerStandig Law Firm, LLC
1452 W. Horizon Ridge Pkwy, #665
Henderson, Nevada 89012
Telephone: 301-444-4600
Facsimile: 301-444-4600

E-mail: mac@mbvesg.com

Counsel for the Plaintiffs

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

VERONICA BRILL, et al.
Plaintiffs,

VS.

MICHAEL L. POSTLE, et al.

Defendants.

Case No. 2:19-cv-02027-WBS-AC
The Honorable William B. Shubb

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT
PREJUDICE

Come now Plaintiff Veronica Brill (“Ms. Brill”), by and through counsel; Defendant

King’s Casino Management Corp., successor by merger with King’s Casino, LLC d/b/a The

Saloon at Stones Gambling Hall (“King’s Casino”), by and through counsel; and Defendant

Justin Kuraitis (“Kuraitis”), by and through counsel, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure

41(a)(1)(A), and give notice of this dismissal of this case — solely on behalf of Ms. Brill —

without prejudice. All parties hereto shall bear their own costs and fees.

/
/
/

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE - 1




Case 2:19-cv-02027-WBS-AC Document 81 Filed 11/18/20 Page 2 of 2
1 || Dated: November 18, 2020 BOIES SCHILLER FLEXNER LLP
By: /s/ Mark C. Mao (w/ express permission)
2 Mark C. Mao
3 Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
Attorneys for Defendant King’s Casino
4 Management Corp.
5 || Dated: November 18, 2020 THE VERSTANDIG LAW FIRM, LLC
By:_/s/ Maurice B. VerStandig
6 Maurice B. VerStandig (pro hac vice)
; The VerStandig Law Firm, LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
8
Dated: November 18, 2020 LAW OFFICES OF RICHARD PACHTER
9 By:_/s/ Richard Pachter (w/ express permission)
Richard Pachter
10 Law Offices of Richard Pachter
1 Attorneys for Defendant Kuraitis
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE - 2
VerStandig




