	Case 2:19-cv-02027-WBS-AC Docu	ment 81 Filed 11/18/20 Page 1 of 2	
1 2 3 4 5 6	Maurice B. VerStandig, Esq. Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> The VerStandig Law Firm, LLC 1452 W. Horizon Ridge Pkwy, #665 Henderson, Nevada 89012 Telephone: 301-444-4600 Facsimile: 301-444-4600 E-mail: mac@mbvesq.com <i>Counsel for the Plaintiffs</i>		
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
8	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
9	VERONICA BRILL, et al.	Case No. 2:19-cv-02027-WBS-AC	
10	Plaintiffs,	The Honorable William B. Shubb	
11 12	vs.	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT	
13	MICHAEL L. POSTLE, et al.	PREJUDICE	
14	Defendants.		
15	Come now Plaintiff Veronica Brill ("Ms. Brill"), by and through counsel; Defendant		
16	King's Casino Management Corp., successor by merger with King's Casino, LLC d/b/a The		
17	Saloon at Stones Gambling Hall ("King's Casino"), by and through counsel; and Defendant		
18	Justin Kuraitis ("Kuraitis"), by and through coun	sel, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure	
19	41(a)(1)(A), and give notice of this dismissal of this case – solely on behalf of Ms. Brill –		
20	without prejudice. All parties hereto shall bear their own costs and fees.		
21	/		
22	/		
23			
24			
25			
26			
VerStandig Law FIRM	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE - 1		

Case 2:19-cv-02027-WBS-AC	Document 81	Filed 11/18/20	Page 2 of 2
		1 1100 11, 10, 10	. ago = 0. =

1	Dated: November 18, 2020	BOIES SCHILLER FLEXNER LLP
2		By: <u>/s/ Mark C. Mao (w/ express permission)</u> Mark C. Mao
3		Boies Schiller Flexner LLP Attorneys for Defendant King's Casino
4		Management Corp.
5	Dated: November 18, 2020	THE VERSTANDIG LAW FIRM, LLC
6		By: <u>/s/ Maurice B. VerStandig</u> Maurice B. VerStandig (pro hac vice)
7		The VerStandig Law Firm, LLC
8		Attorneys for Plaintiffs
9	Dated: November 18, 2020	LAW OFFICES OF RICHARD PACHTER By: <u>/s/ Richard Pachter (w/ express permission)</u>
10		Richard Pachter
10		Law Offices of Richard Pachter Attorneys for Defendant Kuraitis
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
VerStandig	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE - 2	
LAW FIRM		